503955131 08/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4001787

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM DUCKWORTH MITTLEMAN	07/20/2016
JASON EVANS GOULDEN	08/05/2016
NICHOLAS WEBB	08/01/2016
GREGORY DANIEL LOUIS GERME	08/05/2016
WILLIAM RAEMING DONG	07/20/2016
ROCHUS JACOB	07/20/2016
POLL SHIH	07/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29570406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: Linda.QUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104248-5150-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA QUINTANA
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Quintana/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016

503955131 PATENT REEL: 039398 FRAME: 0189

Total Attachments: 2

source=104248-5150-US_FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=104248-5150-US_FullyExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039398 FRAME: 0190

ASSIGNMENT

Unite Oakla citizer Taiwa	JASON EVANS GOULDEN, citizen of d States, residing in Menlo Park, CA; and, CA; WILLIAM RAEMING DONO n of Germany, residing in San Francisco	PRTH MITTLEMAN, citizen of United States, residing in Los Gatos, CA; NICHOL GREGORY DANIEL LOUIS GERME, citizen of citizen of United States, residing in Palo Alto, CA; and POLL SHIH, citizen of Taiwan, residing the invention in MAGNET MOUNT, described in	AS WEBB, citizen of of France, residing in ; ROCHUS JACOB, g in New Taipei City,
□ w	which is executed on even date here	ewith	
⊠ w	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & B	ockius LLP docket no. 104248-5150-US	
⊠ w	hich was filed on July 7, 2016, Applicati	on No. 29/570,406	
	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional		
□ W pa nı	Ve hereby authorize and request our attornarenthesis (Application number umber of said application when known.	ney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius I , filed) the filing dat	LP, to insert here in e and application
and V View, the sa	WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. , ASSIGNI, California 94043, is desirous of obtaini id application:	EE, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatring our entire right, title and interest in, to and under	e Parkway, Mountain the said invention and
sell, a right, renew may t any, c includinven right provis Protect such limita	owledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, has assign, transfer and set over, unto the satitle and interest in, to and under the vals and continuations thereof, and any so granted thereon and all reissues and expon which the said United States application, without limitation, all applications for to claim for the same the priority rigisional patent application(s), if any, under application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventors'	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency we sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by the id ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives a said invention, and the said United States applicated substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the tensions thereof; the said United States provisional pation claims priority; and all applications for industriation contents, utility models, and designs which may here to the United States, together with the right to file such that derived from said United States application are the Patent Laws of the United States, the Internation international agreement or the domestic laws of the able; and all forms of industrial property protection certificates and designs which may be granted for es and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	see presents do hereby ind assigns, our entire ion and all divisions, e United States which atent application(s), if all property protection, eafter be filed for said h applications and the ad said United States all Convention for the country in which any n, including, without
forms	Official of any country or countries foreign of industrial property protection on a	quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of in to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patent applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the in accordance with the terms of this instrument.	ts or other evidence or
that w	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree have not executed, and will not executed.	ree that we have full right to convey the entire interese, any agreement in conflict herewith.	t herein assigned, and
legal all lav do ev prope	AND WE HEREBY further covenant representatives and assigns, any facts knowful papers, execute all divisional, contingerything possible to aid the said ASSIGN or protection for said invention in all countries.	and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSI own to us respecting said invention, and testify in any using, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightfuller, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, tries.	GNEE, its successors, legal proceeding, sign al oaths, and generally to obtain and enforce
signat		ereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set o	pposite our respective
Date	7/20/2016	How Dickworth William	L.S.
		ADAM DUCKWORTH MITTLEMAN	
		DocuSigned by:	
	8/5/2016	1 Call	
Date	8/5/2016	ARSPRESE CAPATA LACON ENVENTAGE LACON E	L.S.
		JASON EVANS GOULDEN	

DB2/21162031.3

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 104248-5150-US

Date	8/1/2016	Doousigned by: BDB0B9FAB55B497 NICHOLAS WEBB	L.S.
Date	08/05/2016	GREGORY DANIEL LOUIS GERME	L.S.
Date	7/20/2016	Docusigned by: Where Darming Long ASSTECTIAL DAGS WILLIAM RAEMING DONG	L.S.
Date	7/20/2016	Pochus Jacob ROCHUS JACOB	L.S.
Date	7/20/2016	Poll Shih POLL SHIH	L.S.

DB2/21162031.3

RECORDED: 08/10/2016

PATENT REEL: 039398 FRAME: 0192